		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 SA06-24-12 Datasheet(PDF) 1 Page - List of Unclassifed Manufacturers
	 Part #	 SA06-24-12
	Description	 Encapsulated DC-DC Converter
	 Download	  2 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 ETC [List of Unclassifed Manufacturers]
	Direct Link
	Logo
 SA06-24-12 Datasheet(HTML) 1 Page - List of Unclassifed Manufacturers
zoom in
zoom out
 1 / 2 page
Encapsulated DC-DC Converter
SA06 SERIES
6 Watts
TEL: +886-2-26989508
FAX: +886-2-26981319
-1-
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model No.
SA 06-24-3.3S
SA 06-24-5S
SA 06-24-12S
SA 06-24-15S
SA 06-24-24S
Max. output wattage (W)
5W
6W
6W
6W
6W
Input voltage (V.DC.)
24V (18-36V)
24V (18-36V)
24V (18-36V)
24V (18-36V)
24V (18-36V)
Output voltage (V.DC.)
3.3V / 1500mA
5V / 1200mA
12V / 500mA
15V / 400mA
24V / 250mA
Model No.
SA 06-24-3.3S
SA 06-24-5S
SA 06-24-12S
SA 06-24-15S
SA 06-24-24S
Max output wattage (W)
5W
6W
6W
6W
6W
Input
Input filter
π type
Voltage (V.DC.)
3.3
5
12
15
24
Voltage accuracy
±2%
±2%
±2%
±2%
±2%
Current (mA) max
1500
1200
500
400
250
Line regulation (HL-LL) (typ.)
±0.5%
±0.5%
±0.5%
±0.5%
±0.5%
Load regulation (10-100%) (typ.)
±1%
±1%
±1%
±1%
±1%
Ripple
<0.2% Vout +20mV max (Vp-p)
Noise
<0.5% Vout +50mV max (Vp-p)
Efficiency
76%
79%
82%
82%
83%
Output
Switching frequency
125KHz
125KHz
125KHz
125KHz
125KHz
Over current protection
Works over 120% of rating and recovers automatically.
Over voltage protection
Zener diode clamp
Protection
Short circuit protection
Current limit, auto-recovery
Voltage
1600 VDC.
Resistance
10
9 ohms
Isolation
Capacitance
1000 pF
Operating temperature
-25°C…+71°C
Storage temperature
-55°C…+105°C
Case temperature
+95°C max.
Temperature coefficient
±0.02% Per°C
Humidity
95%RH
Environment
MTBF
>800,000 h @ 25°C (MIL-HDBK-217F)
Dimension (L x W x H)
2.0 x 1.0 x 0.55 Inches (50.8 x 25.4x 14 mm)
Case Material
Six-side shielded Aluminum with Non-Conductive base
Weight
25 g
Physical
Cooling method
Free-air convection
All specifications valid at nominal input voltage, full load and +25°C after warm-up time unless otherwise stated.
KEY FEATURES
Power Modules for PCB Mounting
Regulated Output
Low Ripple and Noise
2-Year Product Warranty
	Similar Part No. - SA06-24-12
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
SAMWHA ELECTRIC
SA0603C0G104B100NBA
774Kb / 14P	   Multi Layer Ceramic Capacitors
SA0603C0G104B100NBB
774Kb / 14P	   Multi Layer Ceramic Capacitors
SA0603C0G104B100NBE
774Kb / 14P	   Multi Layer Ceramic Capacitors
SA0603C0G104B100NRA
774Kb / 14P	   Multi Layer Ceramic Capacitors
SA0603C0G104B100NRB
774Kb / 14P	   Multi Layer Ceramic Capacitors
More results
	Similar Description - SA06-24-12
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Arch Electronics Corp.
SB1R5
192Kb / 2P	   Encapsulated DC-DC Converter
ST20
152Kb / 3P	   Encapsulated DC-DC Converter
ZB15
106Kb / 3P	   Encapsulated DC-DC Converter
SB03
110Kb / 2P	   Encapsulated DC-DC Converter
SB08
120Kb / 3P	   Encapsulated DC-DC Converter
ST10
165Kb / 4P	   Encapsulated DC-DC Converter
ST30
192Kb / 4P	   Encapsulated DC-DC Converter
SU20
222Kb / 4P	   Encapsulated DC-DC Converter
SB1R5
136Kb / 2P	   Encapsulated DC - DC Converter
SK40
171Kb / 3P	   Encapsulated DC-DC Converter
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com